GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER TAX AND EXCISE ITANAGAR

NO. TAX (E)-300/2009 // 99

Dated Itanagar, the 16th June 2010.

Shri Bosit Borang is appointed to the post of Assistant Inspector in the Department of Tax & Excise under the Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh in the PB 1 Rs. 5200-20200 + Grade Pay of Rs. 2800/- pm plus other allowances as admissible from time to time on terms & conditions mentioned below:-

- (1) The services will be governed by CCS (Temporary Services Rules) 1965 as amended from time to time.
- (2) The appointment carries with it the liability to serve in any part of Arunachal Pradesh or outside the state where Arunachal Pradesh Government has an organization as may be decided by Govt. from time to time in the interest of Public service.
- (3) The appointment will be governed by relevant rules and orders of Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh issued from time to time.
- (4) The candidate should not have more than one wife at the time of appointment and also throughout his service.
- (5) The appointment is subject to production of 'No Objection certificate' from present employer if employed.
- (6) They will have to furnish details of their movable and immovable properties within four weeks from the date of joining, similarly, they also have to furnish the details of his family members.
- (7) The appointment will be further subject to production of certificate of fitness from Civil Surgeon/District Medical Officer.

In the interest of public service Shri Bosit Borang is posted in the office of Superintendent (Tax & Excise), Zone-II, under the administrative control of Deputy Commissioner, Yupia, Papumpare District, till further order.

> Sd/-(Amit Singla), IAS Secretary (Tax & Excise) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar

Memo No. Tax (E)-300/2009

Dated Itanagar, the 16th June 2010.

Copy to:-

- 1. The PS to HM (Tax & Excise) A.P Itanagar for information of HM (Tax & Excise).
- 2. PA to Commissioner (Tax & Excise), Govt. of A.P. Itanagar.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Yupia, for information and necessary action please.
- 4. The Supdt. (Tax & Excise), Zone-II, for information & necessary action.
- 5. Shri Bosit Borang, Assistant Inspector (Tax & Excise). He is directed to report to the Deputy Commissioner, Yupla, Papum pare District, with intimation to Commissioner (Tax & Excise) for record.
 - 6. The Finance & Account Officer, Deptt. Of Tax & Excise, for information.
 - 7. Office copy

(Tanį Jongkey)

(Iani Jongkey) ' Joint Commissioner (Tax & Excise) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar